| ngel Edge Notcher

Progressively cuts dovetail notches
on straight or roand collar metal edges.

 Notches
" Round
. and

< Flat
. Surfaces

" Round surface edges for collars
and end caps.

E F eatures Specifications

’ M-316 M-516

T he Engel Edge Notcher is designed to notch the edges Motor: 1/3 HP 172 HP

of sheet metal qmck{v, accurately, and automatically. The 110V, single 10V, single

Edge notcher is equipped with power-drzven Jfeed rolls phase, 60 Hz, AC phase, 60 Hz, AC

and a guide assembly for precision in automatically Depth . _

- feeding and controlling metal through the notching dies. of notch: 0to 34 in. Oto 114 in,

Edge notcher - a valuable addition to any sheet metal Width , .

.shop. Capable of notching round surfaces as well as of notch. 3/16 in. _ Méin .

-straight for maximum flexibility. Spacing: 3/ in to 1 7/16in 34 inte 17/16in. i
e ' ’ Capacity: 20 gauge m.s 18 gauge m.s. L
" g 7 7 7 Speed:  Variable Variable

; Speczatl notch die configurations available upon Mintmem Minimum
reques 18 FPM 18 FPM
N Overall
dimensions: 21 in. long, 21 in. long,
16 1/2in high, 16 1/2in high
13 in. deep 12 in. deep
Approx.
Shipping
welght: 35 Ibs. 100 Ibs.

EI"'IEE.’ &
:INDUSTRIES

8122 Reilly Ave. St. Louis, MO 63111 Phone (314) 638-0100 Fax (314) 638-6514 www.engelind.com




PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION -

1/4 X 5/18 CUP POINT SET SCREW:

o2t
F-26 /54 SQUARE NUTS
F-33 1/G X 172 HEX HD CAP SCREW
Fotl 5/8 X 2-1/4 HEX HD CAP SCREW |
F-49 1/4 X 3/4 RD. HD SCREW E
F-59 1/t X 1 RD. HD SCREW
F-9k 1/4 X 3/4 THUMB SCREW
F-95 2/8 X 2 SOCKET HD. SCREW
F-96 410 - 32 X 1 SOCKET HD. SCREW
F-G7 Soceco 1/8 X 7/8 SPRING PIN
F-98 50009 3/16 X 1 SPRING PIN
W1 3/8 WASHER
W-2 5/16 WASHER -
W6 1/4 SPRING WASHER
W-9 5716 WASHER
W=12 3/8 SPRING WASHER
BEAR INGS
B-3 511056 41623 DS BALL BEARING
B-5 - NI } 1D SINTERED BRZ. BRG.

{eratats el 51 30, 3

B-10 o 5/81D SINTERED BRZ. BRG |
S12j¢ i
511053 3023 DS BEARING

G2 2762 SPUR GEAR

H-1 HANDLE GRIP

M3 501003 1/3 HP MOTOR, SINGLE PHASE

110VAC, 60 CYCLE, 1725 RPM
p-1 5158832 ADJUSTABLE PULLEY
Pl 512045 12" PULLEY




R | osEesse et T

750 EDGENOTCHER

} B PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION -
-1 1685 BUNCH GUIDE BLOCK
} 91-2 1695 DRIVE ROLL BRG BLOCK
; 913 1637 DIE SUPPQRT
g1k 1688 BEARING Soxe g5y
3 g1-5 16930 RELEASE ARM BRACKET
] g1-6 1698 PUNCH HOLDER (PISTON)
N
91-7 SoLD PUNCH___\-\E 3\ NEw I’vam-z‘ayﬁ 5,
1 mqq{/}nu_ AS !(;‘?‘? [(70-DS
91-8 y@ P DIE PLATE A
_) 55-;/ i FE g J”?g ('j
3 91-9 1691 SPACER i
91-10 1712 FEED ROLL
i g1-11 1713 SPRING STUD <
- T iriene |
! *-12°2’ 1689 RELEASE ARM
e i
41-13 1652 ECCENTRIC SHAFT
! 91-14 1714 UPPER DRIVE SHAFT
i T 1715 { OWER DRIVE SHAFT
91-16 513032 COLLAR
I 91-17-1 SHIM
H 91-17-2 SHIM
‘ 91-18-1 1721 FRONT BRACKET
] §1-18-2 1721 REAR BRACKET K
‘ g10-1 1716 GASE ASSY. ‘
' 910-2 1777 GUARD ASSY.
g10-3 1697 GAUGE ASSY. Py WA
Il ] (it ¥ L)
! EASTENERS
e F-1 /8 HEX NUT Z
i
! F-19 378 X 3/ SOCKET HD. SCREW ‘




PART NUMBER

750 EDGENOTCHER

DESCRIPTION -

SQUARE WIRE SPRING

5-3 571015
V-1 562001 441180 V' BELT
Vel 562011 841450 "V BELT  ~ T 4




N OER A ED

m‘

EDGENOTCHER — MODEL 750

ENGEL SHEET METAL EQUIPMENT, 7c.

EDGENOTCHER PARTS LIST - MODEL 750
I?qa: Qta'nﬁer DESCRIPTION ift Qt{,"nier DESCRIPTION
91-1 1 Punch Guide Block F-41 2 3/8 x 2-1/4 Hex. Hd. Cap Screw
91-2 1 Drive Roll Bearing Block F-49 2 1/4 x 3/4 Rd. Hd. Screw
91-3 1 Die Support F-59 i 1/4 x 1 Rd. Hd. Screw
9i-4 1 Bearing Yoke F-94 2 1/4 x 3/4 Thumb Screw
91-5 1 Release Arm Bracket F-95 2 3/8 x 2 Socket Hd, Screw
91-6 1 Punch Holder F-96 3 #10 — 22 x 1 Socket Hd. Screws
91-7 i Punch F-97 4 1/8 x 7/8 Spring Pin
91-8 1 Die Plate F-98 2 3/16 x 1 Spring Pin
91-9 1 Spacer
91-10 2 Feed Roll W-1 1 3/8 Washer
91-11 H Spring Stud W-2 1 5/16 Washer
91-12 i Release Arm W-6 1 1/4 Spring Washer
91-13 i Eccentric Shaft W-9 2 5/1% Washer
91-14 i Upper Drive Shaft W-12 2 3/8 Spring Washer
G1-15 1 Lower Drive Shaft
51-16 1 Collar BEARINGS
91-17-1 1 Shim (Not Shown) B-3 1 #1623 DS Ball Bearing
91-17-2 1 Shim {Not Shown) B3 4 1/2 [.DD. Sintered Bronze Bearing
91-18-1 1 Front Bracket B-10 2 5/8 1.D. Sintered Bronze Bearing
g1-18-2 1 Rear Bracket
g910-1 1 Base Assembly MISCELLANEQUS
910-2 1 Guard Assembly {Not Shown) G-2 2 Spur Gear
910-3 1 Gauge Assembly H-1 i Handle Grip
M-3 1 1/3 H.P. Motor, Single phase
FASTENERS 110 VAC, 60 cycle, 1725 rpm
F-1 1 3/8 Hex Nut P-1 3 Adjustable Pulley
F-19 2 3/8 x 3/4 Socket Hd. Screw P-4 1 12¢¢ Pulley
F-24 1 1/4 x 5/16 Cup Point Set Screw 53 1 Square Wire Spring
F-26 2 1/4 Square Nuts V-1 1 #4L.180 V' Belt
F-33 1 /4 x 1/2 Hex, Hd. Cap Screw V-4 1 £41450 'V Belt

FORM EN 458




-4

0

%
)

£Z T3AOW - 1SI171 S1dvd d3IHOLION3I9Oa3d

N N T ]

- 3 A SR

L6-4—

L6-4—

[
a2 O e
L Y P

t-9

%5 "INANAINGI TVIIW 133IHS T1I9N3

0SZ T3Q0W — ¥3IHDLONI9A3

B A R e o I AL P,

ot
g
i

A




VIBH yeAee OSHIRA ! P-A MIIDG do ‘DR "xaH Z/T X B /1 [ €e-4d
1199 4, A 0B171H# l I-A SINN |Jpnbg b/ [4 9¢-4
Buridg aip @1pnbg I £-S MBIDG 185G 1UI0d An) 91 /S X b /1 1 be-4
Aarind 421 ! P~d MBIDG "PH 1934905 v/E X B/E Z 61-u4
A31[nd agoisnipy S T-ci 10N XSH 8/€ I t-d
wdr §Z 21 '91245 09 'ODVA 011 SYINILSVYA
asoyd a[burg '10jo0N ‘d'H £/1 [ £-N
drif) a[puby [ T-H Alquessy sbnoo I £-016
1055 mdg = 7 {umoyg joN) A{quassy plbng) 1 ¢-016
SNOINYITIDSIW Ajquassy esog | 1 t-oté
193001 Inay 1 ¢-81-16
butivag azuoiy palayuig ‘'l 8/6 Z 01-g 193001y U0l 4 I 1-81-16
bPuunsg szuoig pasjulg Q'] /1 v G- {umoyg 10N} Wiysg { Z-L1-16
butipag] {{od SA £2914 [ £-~¢1 (umoyg JoN) wWiys 1 1-L1-16
SONIYY3g L1100 I 91-16
1I0YS SATIC] 18MO07] I Si-16
Iayspp butidg g/ Z ZIl-Mm HDUS aati teddn I FI-16
1Bysopm 91/§ Z 6-M 1I0YS DWjuanoy I et-16
Jaysopm buridg p /1 1 9-M Wiy asoa[ay I Z1-16
PYysopm 91 /S { Z-M pnig bunidg 1 11-16
Bayso]m /€ { [-M [1°H pas4 4 0t-16
Isondg I 6-16
utg bundg 1 x 91 /¢ (4 86-4 @ipld 91 I 8-16
urd buridg g/4 x 8/1 |4 L6~ young [ L-16
SMII0G "PH 18205 | x ZE — Q1# € 96~ Bploy young I 9-16
MB10G ‘PH 19¥00S Z X B/¢ Z 66-4 19201 W1y 9sva[al] I G-16
Mmal1og qunyl, ¥ /€ x b /1 7 FE-1 aj0) burmag i P-16
ma1dg ‘PH 'PH [ x §/1 l 6S-4 j10ddng a1(] _ £-16
MIL0G 'PH PH b/€ X v /1 4 6V-4 yoorg butivey (1o aati(] [ ¢-16
Ma10g dpD) ‘pH ‘x9H p/1-g X §/¢ z (¥-4 HOOTH apIn) Yo ungy ! t-16
u . [§] ‘C
NOLL&IHOS3A o .m@ #MM NOLLJ 1HOSTA o a1 | o
054 13dOW - 1SIT S1dVd d2HOLION3I9OAA

-—



Mo seAes OSPIb# 1 P-A M3135 dp) 'PH 'X3H Z/1 X /1 ! €e-d
99 1A 0BT TR ! T-A SInN @1onbg v /1 4 92-4
buridg a1y s1pnbg f £-g MBIDZ 155 JuTog dnd 9l /G x b /I I be-4
Asying 4421 I Py /810G P 184205 v/E X §/¢ z 61-4
311Ny a1gqDISnipy ¢ 1-d4 NN X3H 3/¢€ I I-d
wdl GZ /1 '8124D 09 'DVA O11 SHIANT LSV
aspyd atbulg "1ojoN "q'H £/1 I £-N
dus) arpupy I T~ Arquessy abnbeo 1 £-016
Ipary mdg e 7.5 (umoyg joN) A[quassy pione 1 Z-016
SNOINVITIISIN Alquassy ssog | [-o16
}3yo01g Inay 1 ¢-81-16
burnsy azuoig paseiurs d°] 8/6 Z 011 1831001y a0 | [ 1-81-16
buupag szuolg palayuig *q] Z/1 v S-d (umoyg JoN) wiyg I ¢-LI-16
bunoag [1og 50 £2914 _ £ (umoys joN) wrys ! 1-L1~16
SONIYY3d ID10D 1 91-16
1IDYS SATI(] 19mO™] I SI-16
laysop buridg g/¢ Z Zl-m HpYS aanq taddn { pi-16
wysom 91/S Z 6-M 1JOUs 2uus0og 1 E1-16
Isyspp buridg p /1 1 9-M wIy asbafjay 1 ¢l-16
Iaysom 91/5 [ -M png bunidg I [1-16
19YSDM §/€ T T - [Iod pasy z 01-16
I18DDdg [ 6-16
Ul butidg 1 x g1 /¢ Z 86-4 8IpIy 31 I 8-16
Ulq bumnidg g/ x 8/1 p L6-4 young I L-16
SMOUDG PR 19AD0G | X ZE — O [# € 96-.4 18P [OH yuny 1 9-16
MBIDS *PH 184903 7 X 8/€ z S6-1 193ODIY Wiy asnalay I S-16
M3IDS quNYl v /€ X ¢ /1 Z ¥6-4 2jO A buripayg I P-16
ma10§ 'PH 'PY T X p/T T 65~ j10ddng &1C] { £-16
M2I5G "PH ‘PH ¥ /€ X v /1 Z Bb-d Foorg buribag (oY 8ati] f ¢-16
maiog dol 'pH x8H p/T-¢ x §/¢ z Tp-d H20TH BPIND youn 1 1-16
oo u *O "Q
NOILLATYDSIQ hmm .w«o toM NOLLJ1HOS3A sy A1 EU_M
0S4 13AOW - 1SIT1 SLdVd ¥3IHDLON3IODQA3



